GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1892
ANSWERED ON 22.12.2022

INTERNATIONAL COLLABORATION IN SCIENCE RESEARCH

1892. SHRI B. PARTHASARADHI REDDY:

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has collaborated with any international institutions to facilitate Indian students for their research in science;
(b) if so, the details of such international institutions; and

(c) the total number of research scholars who pursued their research in science during the last three years in such institutions?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR THE
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY & EARTH SCIENCES
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir. The Government has collaborated with a number of international institutions to facilitate Indian students for their research in science.

(b) The collaboration has been established with select institutions, viz. European Organization for Nuclear Research (CERN), Geneva; Brookhaven National Laboratory, USA; Elettra Sincrotrone, Trieste, Italy; Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory (Fermilab), USA; Norwegian Polar Institute, Norway; Purdue University, USA; University of Alberta, Canada; Large Heavy lon National Accelerator, France; Flerov Laboratory of Nuclear Reactions (FLNR), Joint Institute of Nuclear

Research (JINR), Russia and Facility for Anti proton and Ion Research (FAIR), Germany.

(c) 363 research scholars pursued their research in science during the last three years in these

institutions.
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